

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8024-8025/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2011 in CRLA No.13/2005,CRLA No.14/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.& ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHADAR BABAVALI & ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 29/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.  
Mr. Amit K. Nain,Adv.  
Mr. Savita,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. B. Suyodhan,Adv.  
Mr. Wasay Khan,Adv.  
Ms. Filza Moonis,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file additional documents.

List after two weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master