

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 38-39/2013

STATE OF A.P.& ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KHADAR BABAVALI & ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and permission to file additional documents)

Date : 12/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of
the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 38-39 OF 2013

STATE OF A.P. ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

Versus

KHADAR BABAVALI & ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

No one appears for the parties.

The appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(T.S.THAKUR)

.....J.
(R.BANUMATHI)

New Delhi,
Mat 12th , 2015.